# CH \$240.00 263247

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC		02/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QC LLC
Street Address:	1001 WINSTEAD DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 480
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632474	DIAMOND BRAND
Registration Number:	2882025	HORTIMIX
Registration Number:	4817631	MICRO PRODUCTS, MACRO RESULTS
Registration Number:	2628855	QC CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4455016	SOLU-GRADE
Registration Number:	3352950	SUCRACHELATE
Registration Number:	4609180	SUCRASUL
Registration Number:	3352949	SUCRASULFATE
Registration Number:	2922277	SUGROW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via o

**Phone:** 310-557-2900

Email: KLATHROP@PROSKAUER.COM

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47245.025		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop		
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TCW\_Verdesian - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (QC LLC) (Executed)#page1.tif source=TCW\_Verdesian - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (QC LLC) (Executed)#page2.tif source=TCW\_Verdesian - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (QC LLC) (Executed)#page3.tif

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of February 26, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between QC LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2019 at reel 006681, frame 0550, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 26, 2021, by and between the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

## **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Juranne Grosso

Name: Suzarne Grosso

Title: Managing Director

**REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0990** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Collateral**

<u>Trademark</u>	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
	<u>No.</u>		No.	<u>Date</u>
DIAMOND	75937129	3/8/2000	2632474	10/8/2002
BRAND				
HORTIMIX	76028239	4/18/2000	2882025	9/7/2004
MICRO	86539760	2/19/2015	4817631	9/22/2015
PRODUCTS,				
MACRO				
RESULTS				
QC	75937130	3/8/2000	2628855	10/1/2002
CORPORATION				
SOLU-GRADE	85941088	5/23/2013	4455016	12/24/2013
SUCRACHELATE	76661509	6/13/2006	3352950	12/11/2007
SUCRASUL	86189078	2/10/2014	4609180	9/23/2014
SUCRASULFATE	76661508	6/13/2006	3352949	12/11/2007
SUGROW	76566064	12/12/2003	2922277	2/1/2005

**RECORDED: 02/26/2021**